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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in French

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in French [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (French)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in French [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (French)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in French [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (French)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in French [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (French)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in French [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (French)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in French [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (French)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001861025 NIKHAT  PARWEEN Female No  1 1 UR  14  471.00  567.00  664.00  760.00  855.00  942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240508 ADITYA KUMAR SINGH Male No  2 2 UR  2  466.00  558.00  656.00  753.00  845.00  932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821390 KABITA  MONDAL Female No  3  1 3 SC  15  460.00  556.00  652.00  745.00  835.00  920.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474465 SOUMAJIT  BHANDARY Male No  4 4 UR  2  454.00  542.00  640.00  732.00  820.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188011 ARITRA  MISRA Male No  5 5 UR  8  451.00  545.00  640.00  734.00  820.00  902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378644 PRIYANSHU  RANA Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  7  451.00  539.00  636.00  729.00  817.00  902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001064916 KOYEL  DEY Female No  7 7 UR  5  448.00  544.00  640.00  728.00  813.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182204 AYUSH  CHATTERJEE Male No  8 8 UR  1  447.00  542.00  637.00  725.00  810.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667925 SUSMITA  GHOSH Female No  9 9 UR  1  443.00  533.00  631.00  721.00  805.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246297 SROTASWINEE  GHOSH Female No  10 10 UR  7  442.00  536.00  630.00  724.00  807.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034885 SUDIPTO  CHOWDHURY Male No  11 11 UR  22  440.00  535.00  630.00  724.00  804.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769399 SHREYA  PAUL Female No  12 12 UR  1  436.00  521.00  617.00  703.00  788.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305705 SREENANTI  BANERJEEE Female No  13 13 UR  5  429.00  522.00  615.00  705.00  783.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000398914 SOUVIK  MONDAL Male No  14 14 UR  8  419.00  503.00  590.00  676.00  760.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289018 PRIYANKA  MOHANTA Female No  15 15 UR  23  416.00  487.00  582.00  674.00  761.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075328 TITLI  BAIRAGYA Female No  16 16 UR  5  412.00  494.00  579.00  662.00  744.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331555 AISHI  GHOSH Female No  17 17 UR  16  411.00  502.00  593.00  684.00  765.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291822 PRANGSHU  PAL Male No  18 18 UR  7  408.00  492.00  576.00  658.00  739.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734670 TANISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  19 19 UR  5  407.00  494.00  585.00  672.00  750.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002324265 RESHAV  MAJUMDER Male No  20 20 UR  1  406.00  498.00  590.00  674.00  744.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000341084 TRIPARNO  BANIK Male No  21 21 UR  1  406.00  494.00  582.00  662.00  737.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351629 ANIYA  DHAR Female No  22 22 UR  20  406.00  489.00  579.00  662.00  742.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000784710 PRITI  MUKHERJEE Female No  23 23 UR  9  405.00  500.00  595.00  688.00  759.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412026 KAZI JANNAT PARVIN Female No  24 24 UR  2  405.00  487.00  570.00  652.00  732.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351060 ARHANA  CHATTERJEE Female No  25 25 UR  15  403.00  483.00  568.00  648.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182678 AADITYA  BHAKAT Male No  26  2 26 SC  1  402.00  482.00  568.00  648.00  728.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309624 MAMPI  KISKU Female No  27  1 27 ST  9  397.00  472.00  564.00  645.00  720.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159023 AVANTEE  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  28 28 UR  18  396.00  483.00  570.00  651.00  722.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164041 BIPSA  DUTTA Female No  29 29 UR  7  392.00  476.00  560.00  644.00  717.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126735 RUPSA  PAL Female No  30 30 UR  7  389.00  469.00  552.00  632.00  708.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002324084 SOUMYAJIT  GHOSH Male No  31 31 UR  1  385.00  458.00  542.00  624.00  697.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594251 PAPRI  GHOSH Female No  32 32 UR  3  380.00  461.00  542.00  620.00  690.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817010 KUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  33  2 33 OBC-B  22  380.00  451.00  537.00  621.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205145 SUBHANKAR  SOW Male No  34  3 34 SC  1  375.00  455.00  535.00  613.00  686.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049796 SOMTIRTHA  DUTTA Female No  35 35 UR  13  371.00  460.00  549.00  628.00  693.00  742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502358 RUPSA  DAS Female No  36  4 36 SC  16  370.00  451.00  532.00  613.00  680.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900364 JOYMITRA  MANDAL Female No  37 37 UR  16  369.00  451.00  534.00  616.00  682.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001544221 MINARVA  DE Female No  38 38 UR  1  368.00  458.00  548.00  612.00  675.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332544 SOUVIN  GHOSH Male No  39 39 UR  19  367.00  447.00  540.00  620.00  682.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080049 TRIDHARA  PAL Female No  40 40 UR  9  366.00  450.00  534.00  602.00  668.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138894 SRIRUPA PAL CHOWDHURI Female No  41 41 UR  8  362.00  444.00  526.00  607.00  668.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408490 CHANDRIMA  MODAK Female No  42 42 UR  12  360.00  441.00  522.00  597.00  665.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124066 ASHRITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  43 43 UR  3  354.00  425.00  500.00  571.00  640.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438183 BIJAY KANT JHA Male No  44  1 44 EWS  2  348.00  428.00  508.00  580.00  640.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422482 NIRUPAM  MURMU Male No  45  2 45 ST  1  346.00  419.00  492.00  564.00  635.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289478 SARBAJIT  MAJUMDAR Male No  46 46 UR  5  343.00  427.00  511.00  581.00  636.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009301 RITUPARNA  DEBNATH Female No  47  3 47 OBC-B  1  342.00  412.00  487.00  557.00  622.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422541 ATANU  GHOSH Male No  48 48 UR  11  336.00  420.00  504.00  564.00  619.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001825970 SANJIBAN  DUTTA Male No  49 49 UR  1  335.00  402.00  470.00  537.00  604.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121733 ATANU  ROY Male No  50 50 UR  3  333.00  398.00  471.00  538.00  603.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001105216 SUSHRI  JANA Female No  51 51 UR  14  326.00  401.00  476.00  546.00  600.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679484 NILANJAN  PAL Male No  52 52 UR  5  322.00  390.00  458.00  521.00  583.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132930 MONOJOY  PAL Male No  53 53 UR  1  322.00  382.00  456.00  528.00  588.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437540 SUSMITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  54 54 UR  3  321.00  385.00  465.00  529.00  587.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268682 ANUSHMITA  PAUL Female No  55  4 55 OBC-B  6  321.00  384.00  457.00  520.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144914 SASWATA  GHOSH Male No  56 56 UR  7  319.00  378.00  470.00  529.00  588.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783215 SRISTI  BHAKAT Female No  57  5 57 SC  5  317.00  380.00  444.00  508.00  571.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131020 SK IYASIN AHAMED Male No  58 58 UR  1  316.00  379.00  462.00  525.00  585.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179291 HIRAK  MARJIT Male No  59  6 59 SC  17  311.00  364.00  442.00  507.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777094 RAKESH  MONDAL Male No  60  7 60 SC  17  303.00  367.00  432.00  496.00  553.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402714 ARIJIT  GHOSH Male No  61  5 61 OBC-B  9  302.00  383.00  464.00  514.00  560.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001704878 DEBASHREE  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  62 62 UR  20  302.00  373.00  444.00  501.00  554.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381058 PALAK  GOND Female No  63  3 63 ST  12  300.00  364.00  432.00  496.00  548.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146114 GAYATRI  BANERJEE Female No  64 64 UR  1  300.00  344.00  415.00  485.00  553.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679842 ANUBRATA  

MUKHOPADHYAY

Male No  65 65 UR  21  298.00  359.00  439.00  500.00  549.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444950 FARHAN RASHID ANSARI Male No  66 66 UR  4  288.00  336.00  408.00  466.00  522.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088980 SANJANA KUMARI SHAW Female No  67 67 UR  1  286.00  358.00  430.00  480.00  526.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029031 ANMOL  KUMAR Male No  68 68 UR  4  281.00  331.00  408.00  464.00  514.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230919 ANURAG  SHARMA Male No  69  1 69 OBC-A  1  272.00  327.00  391.00  446.00  499.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561564 AMAN  SHARMA Male No  70  8 70 SC  22  262.00  313.00  368.00  423.00  474.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536776 DEVJIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  71 71 UR  1  254.00  308.00  366.00  420.00  464.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360106 ROHIT  SADHAK Male No  72  9 72 SC  1  253.00  308.00  363.00  414.00  461.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000992372 APARNA  BISWAS Female No  73  10 73 SC  3  250.00  296.00  356.00  406.00  454.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432839 DIPANJAN DAS ADHIKARI Male No  74 74 UR  11  239.00  287.00  338.00  386.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436037 PUROBI  MALIK Female No  75 75 UR  12  229.00  273.00  325.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002230919 ANURAG  SHARMA Male No  69  1 1 OBC-A  1  272.00  327.00  391.00  446.00  499.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002378644 PRIYANSHU  RANA Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  7  451.00  539.00  636.00  729.00  817.00  902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817010 KUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  33  2 2 OBC-B  22  380.00  451.00  537.00  621.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009301 RITUPARNA  DEBNATH Female No  47  3 3 OBC-B  1  342.00  412.00  487.00  557.00  622.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268682 ANUSHMITA  PAUL Female No  55  4 4 OBC-B  6  321.00  384.00  457.00  520.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402714 ARIJIT  GHOSH Male No  61  5 5 OBC-B  9  302.00  383.00  464.00  514.00  560.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001821390 KABITA  MONDAL Female No  3  1 1 SC  15  460.00  556.00  652.00  745.00  835.00  920.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182678 AADITYA  BHAKAT Male No  26  2 2 SC  1  402.00  482.00  568.00  648.00  728.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205145 SUBHANKAR  SOW Male No  34  3 3 SC  1  375.00  455.00  535.00  613.00  686.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502358 RUPSA  DAS Female No  36  4 4 SC  16  370.00  451.00  532.00  613.00  680.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783215 SRISTI  BHAKAT Female No  57  5 5 SC  5  317.00  380.00  444.00  508.00  571.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179291 HIRAK  MARJIT Male No  59  6 6 SC  17  311.00  364.00  442.00  507.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777094 RAKESH  MONDAL Male No  60  7 7 SC  17  303.00  367.00  432.00  496.00  553.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561564 AMAN  SHARMA Male No  70  8 8 SC  22  262.00  313.00  368.00  423.00  474.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360106 ROHIT  SADHAK Male No  72  9 9 SC  1  253.00  308.00  363.00  414.00  461.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000992372 APARNA  BISWAS Female No  73  10 10 SC  3  250.00  296.00  356.00  406.00  454.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000309624 MAMPI  KISKU Female No  27  1 1 ST  9  397.00  472.00  564.00  645.00  720.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422482 NIRUPAM  MURMU Male No  45  2 2 ST  1  346.00  419.00  492.00  564.00  635.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381058 PALAK  GOND Female No  63  3 3 ST  12  300.00  364.00  432.00  496.00  548.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002438183 BIJAY KANT JHA Male No  44  1 1 EWS  2  348.00  428.00  508.00  580.00  640.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


